
Gross Domestic Product -- 7 Year Analysis

2010 2017 2010 2017 2010 2017
All industry total $735,098 $967,337 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries $634,252 $856,498 86.3% 88.5% 86.3% 87.9%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $7,054 $6,161 1.0% 0.6% 1.1% 0.9%
   Mining $1,271 $1,600 0.2% 0.2% 2.2% 1.7%
   Utilities $15,666 $14,890 2.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.5%
   Construction $34,437 $51,705 4.7% 5.3% 3.6% 4.3%
   Manufacturing $36,534 $51,863 5.0% 5.4% 12.3% 11.7%
   Wholesale trade $48,788 $65,080 6.6% 6.7% 5.8% 6.0%
   Retail trade $54,686 $73,313 7.4% 7.6% 5.8% 5.9%
   Transportation and warehousing $22,174 $31,829 3.0% 3.3% 2.9% 3.1%
   Information $32,307 $38,143 4.4% 3.9% 4.9% 4.8%
   Finance and insurance $37,920 $60,762 5.2% 6.3% 6.8% 7.5%
   Real estate and rental and leasing $120,147 $159,202 16.3% 16.5% 13.1% 13.5%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $48,859 $68,634 6.6% 7.1% 6.9% 7.1%
   Management of companies and enterprises $10,398 $15,244 1.4% 1.6% 1.8% 1.9%
   Administrative and waste management services $29,299 $40,154 4.0% 4.2% 3.0% 3.1%
   Educational services $7,584 $8,893 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 1.1%
   Health care and social assistance $62,488 $81,790 8.5% 8.5% 7.3% 7.3%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $12,754 $17,819 1.7% 1.8% 1.0% 1.0%
   Accommodation and food services $31,464 $42,387 4.3% 4.4% 2.7% 3.0%
   Other services, except government $20,421 $27,029 2.8% 2.8% 2.2% 2.3%
 Government $100,846 $110,839 13.7% 11.5% 13.7% 12.1%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, May 4, 2018

Nation
% of Total

Florida
(millions of current dollars)

Florida
% of Total



Gross Domestic Product -- Florida

2016 2017 2016 2017
All industry total $930,375 $967,337 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries $822,404 $856,498 88.4% 88.5%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $6,479 $6,161 0.7% 0.6%
   Mining $1,588 $1,600 0.2% 0.2%
   Utilities $14,748 $14,890 1.6% 1.5%
   Construction $48,031 $51,705 5.2% 5.3%
   Manufacturing $50,337 $51,863 5.4% 5.4%
   Wholesale trade $61,864 $65,080 6.6% 6.7%
   Retail trade $71,123 $73,313 7.6% 7.6%
   Transportation and warehousing $30,391 $31,829 3.3% 3.3%
   Information $37,279 $38,143 4.0% 3.9%
   Finance and insurance $57,683 $60,762 6.2% 6.3%
   Real estate and rental and leasing $152,664 $159,202 16.4% 16.5%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $66,024 $68,634 7.1% 7.1%
   Management of companies and enterprises $14,608 $15,244 1.6% 1.6%
   Administrative and waste management services $37,930 $40,154 4.1% 4.2%
   Educational services $8,770 $8,893 0.9% 0.9%
   Health care and social assistance $78,293 $81,790 8.4% 8.5%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $16,863 $17,819 1.8% 1.8%
   Accommodation and food services $41,587 $42,387 4.5% 4.4%
   Other services, except government $26,143 $27,029 2.8% 2.8%
 Government $107,971 $110,839 11.6% 11.5%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, May 4, 2018
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2017 Gross Domestic Product by State (millions of current dollars) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total $967,337 $2,746,873 $1,696,206 $1,547,116 $210,954 $554,269 $538,291 $219,093
 Private industries $856,498 $2,417,524 $1,516,115 $1,382,267 $175,786 $487,621 $466,370 $185,166
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $6,161 $35,600 $11,088 $2,436 $2,409 $4,110 $5,179 $1,082
   Mining $1,600 $10,037 $143,473 $960 $3,391 $1,335 $579 $419
   Utilities $14,890 $29,559 $35,076 $19,800 $5,438 $9,212 $7,802 $4,734
   Construction $51,705 $107,548 $92,767 $49,917 $7,890 $23,373 $20,763 $11,771
   Manufacturing $51,863 $300,345 $226,160 $72,937 $36,397 $61,059 $102,479 $37,151
   Wholesale trade $65,080 $148,868 $133,104 $73,153 $12,151 $42,258 $31,675 $12,660
   Retail trade $73,313 $152,329 $100,029 $75,479 $14,840 $32,582 $29,083 $15,105
   Transportation and warehousing $31,829 $69,234 $60,041 $30,008 $5,536 $24,104 $12,136 $5,260
   Information $38,143 $240,295 $56,183 $119,014 $4,496 $43,639 $17,721 $5,315
   Finance and insurance $60,762 $128,727 $97,680 $278,936 $10,890 $44,429 $44,459 $10,053
   Real estate and rental and leasing $159,202 $467,205 $166,160 $222,326 $23,364 $64,910 $60,815 $27,450
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $68,634 $227,400 $111,160 $131,844 $12,269 $35,887 $31,080 $11,427
   Management of companies and enterprises $15,244 $40,547 $22,300 $28,019 $2,186 $10,532 $13,188 $2,315
   Administrative and waste management services $40,154 $84,431 $55,721 $40,034 $5,707 $20,260 $17,622 $9,010
   Educational services $8,893 $26,169 $10,440 $30,454 $1,087 $5,612 $5,206 $1,462
   Health care and social assistance $81,790 $171,551 $99,481 $109,938 $15,637 $34,789 $35,875 $14,357
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $17,819 $37,959 $11,105 $21,944 $816 $3,519 $4,419 $1,515
   Accommodation and food services $42,387 $79,802 $48,944 $43,062 $5,810 $15,083 $15,178 $8,740
   Other services, except government $27,029 $59,917 $35,205 $32,005 $5,471 $10,928 $11,111 $5,340
 Government $110,839 $329,350 $180,091 $164,849 $35,168 $66,648 $71,921 $33,927

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, May 4, 2018



2017 Gross Domestic Product by State (% of Total) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries 88.5% 88.0% 89.4% 89.3% 83.3% 88.0% 86.6% 84.5%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting 0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 0.2% 1.1% 0.7% 1.0% 0.5%
   Mining 0.2% 0.4% 8.5% 0.1% 1.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2%
   Utilities 1.5% 1.1% 2.1% 1.3% 2.6% 1.7% 1.4% 2.2%
   Construction 5.3% 3.9% 5.5% 3.2% 3.7% 4.2% 3.9% 5.4%
   Manufacturing 5.4% 10.9% 13.3% 4.7% 17.3% 11.0% 19.0% 17.0%
   Wholesale trade 6.7% 5.4% 7.8% 4.7% 5.8% 7.6% 5.9% 5.8%
   Retail trade 7.6% 5.5% 5.9% 4.9% 7.0% 5.9% 5.4% 6.9%
   Transportation and warehousing 3.3% 2.5% 3.5% 1.9% 2.6% 4.3% 2.3% 2.4%
   Information 3.9% 8.7% 3.3% 7.7% 2.1% 7.9% 3.3% 2.4%
   Finance and insurance 6.3% 4.7% 5.8% 18.0% 5.2% 8.0% 8.3% 4.6%
   Real estate and rental and leasing 16.5% 17.0% 9.8% 14.4% 11.1% 11.7% 11.3% 12.5%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services 7.1% 8.3% 6.6% 8.5% 5.8% 6.5% 5.8% 5.2%
   Management of companies and enterprises 1.6% 1.5% 1.3% 1.8% 1.0% 1.9% 2.4% 1.1%
   Administrative and waste management services 4.2% 3.1% 3.3% 2.6% 2.7% 3.7% 3.3% 4.1%
   Educational services 0.9% 1.0% 0.6% 2.0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0% 0.7%
   Health care and social assistance 8.5% 6.2% 5.9% 7.1% 7.4% 6.3% 6.7% 6.6%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation 1.8% 1.4% 0.7% 1.4% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7%
   Accommodation and food services 4.4% 2.9% 2.9% 2.8% 2.8% 2.7% 2.8% 4.0%
   Other services, except government 2.8% 2.2% 2.1% 2.1% 2.6% 2.0% 2.1% 2.4%
 Government 11.5% 12.0% 10.6% 10.7% 16.7% 12.0% 13.4% 15.5%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, May 4, 2018
               Gross Domestic Product (current dollars)
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